HAKATA - TENJIN TO FUTAMIGAURA BUS
FUKUOK A \ \ — :I — P
== )N

SV - LNER

! Chisu o

You can use a free special
1-day Itoshima pass

(includes highway bus) )

available only in the "my route" app! e orcode

download

route l

by KINTO



Showa Bus Timetable

West Coast Liner

[ Weekdays, Saturday, and holidays ]

July 21, 2023

Schedule Revision

Hakata*Tenjin = Futamigaura = I[to Eigyosho

g | - Makata Bus Teminal Plaforn| 938 | 1008 | 1038 | 1108 | 1138 | 1238 | 1338
0 Gion-machi|  9:41 | 1041 | 1041 | 1111 | 1141 | 1241 | 1341
0@ Gofuku-machil 943 | 10:13 | 1043 | 11:13 | 1143 | 1243 | 1343
Ly Hakata Gocho| 947 | 1017 | 1047 | 1117 | 1147 | 1247 | 1347
y i Nekasu| 948 | 1048 | 1048 | 11:18 | 1148 | 1248 | 13:48
n Tenjin 4-chome| 949 | 10419 | 10:49 | 1119 | 11:49 | 12:49 | 1350
: Tenjin 3-chome| 952 | 1022 | 1052 | 1122 | 1152 | 1252 | 13:54
Imazu undo koen-mae| 10:31 | 11:01 | 11:31 | 1201 | 1231 | 1331 | 1433

Obaru-bashil 10:34 | 11:04 | 11:34 | 1204 | 1234 | 1334 | 14:36

G Obaru Nishil 10:35 | 11:05 | 11:35 | 1205 | 1235 | 1335 | 1437
i Umitsuri Koen-mae| 1037 | 11:07 | 1137 | 1207 | 1237 | 1337 | 1439
- Zauo Honten-mae| 10:37 | 11:07 | 11:37 | 1207 | 12:37 | 1337 | 14:39
0 Miyanoura| 10:40 | 11:10 | 11:40 | 1210 | 12:40 | 1340 | 14:42
]: Nishinoura Holkuen-mae| 10:45 | 11:15 | 1145 | 1215 | 1245 | 1345 | 1447
Palm Beach| 10:46 11:16 11:46 12:16 1246 | 13:46 14:48

Tuki-to-Talyo ltoshima Sabo| 10:46 | 11:16 | 11:46 | 1216 | 1246 | 1346 | 14:48

O | Futamigaura (Meotoiwamae)| 10:47 | 11:17 | 1147 | 1247 | 1247 | 1347 | 14:49
T Tsumandegoran| 1050 | 11:20 | 1150 | 12:20 | 1250 | 1350 | 14:52
y Imuta| 1051 | 1121 | 1151 | 1221 | 1251 | 1351 | 14:53
Sakurall 1052 | 11:22 | 1152 | 12:22 | 1252 | 1352 | 14:54

lto Eigyosyo] 10:55 | 11:25 | 1155 | 12:25 | 1255 | 1355 | 14557

The bus only stops at the above bus stops.

Please use existing local buses "Nishinoura Line" for travel between
Imazu Undo Koen—-mae~Futamigaura~Ilto Eigyosyo, as there are restrictions on boarding and alighting

*O0bon (August 13, 14, 15), Year—End (December 30, 31) and NewYear' s (January 1, 2, 3)

services will operate on Saturday, Sunday and holiday schedules.

kDue to traffic conditions there may occasionally be delays.

We ask for your understanding in this matter.

[to Eigyosho = Futamigaura = Hakata*Tenjin
Ito Eigyosyo| 12:92 | 13:52 | 1452 | 1522 | 1552 | 1652 | 17:52
Sakurail 12:95 | 13:99 | 14:05 | 15:20 | 15:909 | 16:99 | 17:99
: Imuta| 12:36 | 13:96 | 14:36 [ 15:26 | 15:96 | 16:06 | 17:26
Z Tsumandegoran| 12:57 13:57 14:57 15:27 19:97 16:57 17:97
r Futamigaura (Meotoiwamae)| 13:00 | 14:00 | 15:00 | 1530 | 16:00 | 17:00 | 18:00
‘Ij Tuki-to-Taiyo Itoshima Sabo| 13:01 | 1401 | 1501 | 1531 | 1601 | 1701 | 1801
r: Palm Beach| 13:01 | 1401 | 1501 [ 1531 | 1601 [ 17:.01 | 1801
o Nishinoura Hoikuen-mae| 13:02 | 1402 | 1502 | 15:32 | 16:02 | 17.02 | 18:02
Miyanoura| 13:06 | 1406 | 1506 | 1536 | 16:06 | 17:06 | 18:06
0 Zauo Honten-mae| 13:09 | 14:09 | 1509 | 15:39 | 16:09 [ 17:09 | 18:09
T Umitsuri Koen-mae| 13:10 | 1410 | 15:10 [ 1540 | 16:10 [ 17:10 | 18:10
y Obaru Nishi| 1312 | 1412 | 1512 | 1542 | 1612 | 1712 | 1812
Obaru-bashil 1313 | 1413 | 1513 | 1543 | 1613 | 1713 [ 1813
Imazu undo koen-mae| 13:16 | 1416 | 15:16 | 1546 | 16:16 | 17:16 [ 18:16
; Tenjin 3-chome| | | | || || || | ||
e Tenjin 4-chome| 13:52 14:52 19:92 16:22 16:92 17:52 18:52
Z t Nakasu| 13:93 | 1453 | 15:93 | 1623 | 16:93 | 17:93 | 18:93
| Hakata Gocho| 13:04 | 1454 | 15654 | 1624 | 1654 | 1754 | 1854
y :c) Gofuku-machi| 13:58 1458 | 1598 | 16:28 | 1658 | 17:58 | 18:58
Gion-machi| 1401 | 15:01 | 1601 [ 16:31 | 1701 [ 1801 | 1901
Hakata Bus Terminall 1404 | 1504 | 16:04 | 16:34 | 1704 | 1804 | 19:04

<For inquiries please contact>

Ito Eigyosyo

Tel. 092-407-0812

You can search for bus times either by stop name or route name.
http://www.showa—bus.jp




